Company Name/Permit Number: Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75 Customers Inside Spokane County Item 55 - Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units	Company Name/Permit Number: Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75 Item 55- Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units				
Item 55- Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units	Item 55- Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units	Tariff No. 13			5 Revised Page No. 20
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. * If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charge will apply: \$\frac{\text{\$3.84 (R) per unit}}{\text{\$3.84 (R) per unit}}\$ * Note: For charges applying an overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. * Item 60- Overtime Periods * Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: * New Year's Day (January 1) * Labor Day * Thanksgiving Independence Day (July 4) * Christmas Day (December 25) * Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. * No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. * Charge per hour \$80.00 * Minimum Charge \$80.00 * Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox * Issued B	The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. * If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charge will apply: \$ 3.84 (R) per unit * Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. * Item 60- Overtime Periods * Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: * New Year's Day (January 1) * Labor Day Thanksgiving		Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75		Customers Inside Spokane County
* If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charge will apply: \$\frac{\text{\$3.84 (R) per unit}}{\text{\$3.84 (R) per unit}}\$ * Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Item 60- Overtime Periods	"If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charge will apply: \$ 3.84 (R) per unit Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Item 60- Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day (January 1) Labor Day Thanksgiving Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013		Item 55- Over-sized or Over-	weight Cans or Units	
closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charge will apply: \$ 3.84 (R) per unit Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Item 60- Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day (January 1) Labor Day Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$80.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued ate: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charge will apply: \$ 3.84 (R) per unit Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Item 60- Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day (January 1) Labor Day Thanksgiving Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013				
Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207. Item 60- Overtime Periods	Item 60- Overtime Periods				
Item 60- Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day (January 1) Labor Day Thanksgiving Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Item 60- Overtime Periods		\$ 3.84 (R) per unit		
Item 60- Overtime Periods Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day (January 1) Labor Day Thanksgiving Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Item 60- Overtime Periods				
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day (January 1) Labor Day Thanksgiving Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued ate: March 13, 2013	Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day (January 1) Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Note: For charges applying on over	erweight toters, carts, contain	ers, or drop boxes see	e item 207.
New Year's Day (January 1) Memorial Day	New Year's Day (January 1) Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		Item 60- Overtime	Periods	
New Year's Day (January 1) Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Section 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	New Year's Day (January 1) Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Thanksgiving Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)				est, during overtime
Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued tate: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Christmas Day (December 25) Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	periods. Overtime periods include	e Saturdays, Sundays, and th	e following holidays:	
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	New Year's Day (January 1)		Labor Day	
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00	Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued ate: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Memorial Day		Thanksgiving	
terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Independence Day (July 4)	 	Christmas Day (Dece	mber 25)
terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)				
terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience. Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)				
Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Charge per hour \$60.00 Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)			from the time the com	pany's vehicle leaves the
Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Minimum Charge \$60.00 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		ssed to customers for overtim	e or holiday work perf	ormed solely for the
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		Charge pe	er hour <u>\$60.0</u> 0	
Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		Minimum	Charge <u>\$60.00</u>	
Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)				
Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013	Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)				
Issue date: March 13, 2013 Effective date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
()		Issue date: March 13, 2013	(For Office	ial Use Only)	Effective date: May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG- Date: By:		Docket No. TG-	·	• ,	Ву:

Tariff No.	13	_						5	Revise	d Page No.	30	
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Empire Disp	osal,	Inc. G-7	5			Customers	Inside Spo	okane Cour	<u>nty</u>	
		Item 100) Re	sidential	Service N	onthly Rates (d	ontinued or	next page	•)			
Rates in this i	tem apply:											
residen condom (2) When rec recyclin condom	aste collection, curbside tial property. This includ ininiums, etc., where serv juired by a local governr g, and yardwaste servic ininiums, and apartment to roperty owner or manag	les single fam ice is billed d nent service l e must be pro puildings of le	nily dw lirectly level o ovided	vellings, or to the or ordinance I for singl	duplexes, ap ccupant of e e, solid wast le-family dw	partments, mobi each residential e collection, cur ellings, duplexe	le homes, unit, and/or bside s, mobile ho	omes,				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	TE	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	el l	
Units or Type		Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		
of Containers		Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers		Rate	Rate	Rate		
Mini-can	WG	\$13.17										
1 Can	WG	\$16.18										
2 Can	WG	\$22.85								<u> </u>		
3 Can	WG	\$32.59				ļ					4	
4 Can	WG	\$47.18				ļ					-	
5 Can 6 Can	WG WG	\$57.76 \$66.88		-		-			ļ	ļ	-	
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$24.37				ļ				 	-	
90 Gal Toter	WG	\$30.43				-				 	-	
1 Can	MG	\$10.28							-	 	-	
1000		Ψ10.20	(13)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	i i	
		1	-+								1	
	- " -	1								T	1	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page N/A. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page N/A. Note 3: In addition to the rates shown above, a recycling Commodity credit/ debit of \$ N/A applies. Notes for this items are continued on next page. Recycling service rates on this page explre on: N/A.												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									•		
Issue Date:	March 13, 2013								Effectiv	e Date:	May 1, 2013	
					(For Offic	cial Use Only)				-		
Docket No. T	G	D	ate: _			By:						
						•						

						
Tariff No.	13	-			5 Revised P	age No. <u>31</u>
Company Na Registered T	me/Permit Number: rade Name:	Empire Disposal, Inc.	. G-75		Inside Spokane County	
		Item 100- Residential	l Service- Monthly Rate	es (continued from pre	vious page)	
Note 4:		narged for service requent for partially filled care collection.				
Note 5:	circumstances outsid	utomated service routes de the control of the dri feet in order to reach to pickup.	iver, the driver is requi	red to move an autom	ated cart or	
Note 6:	The charge for an od regular pickup is:	ccasional extra residen	itial bag, can, unit, tote	er, mini-can, or micro-n	nini can on a	
			Tuno of recentacia	Rate per receptacle,		
			Type of receptacle	per pickup		
			Can or Unit	\$3.84 (R)		
			Bag	\$3.84 (R)		
			Micro- mini can			
			60 gallon toter			
			90 gallon toter			
			Other			
			Other			
Note 7:	can/unit. Service wi customer resides. N	uest no more than one ill be rendered on the n Note: If customer requir r special pickups will ap	normal scheduled pickures service be provide	up day for the area in v	hich the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue date:	March 13, 2013				Effective date: N	May 1, 2013
				(For Official Use Only		
	Docket No	. <u>TG-</u>	Date:	· 	Ву:	

·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Tariff No. 13							5	Revised Page No. 35
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:	Empire Dis	sposal, I	nc. G-75			Custome	rs Inside Sp	okane County
			<u>Item 120- I</u>	<u>Drums</u>				
	Type of Se	rvice	Rate Per D	orum, P	er Pickup			
	Regular R	oute Ser	vice	\$19.38	3 (R)			
	Special Pi	ckup		\$26.18	3 (R)			
······································		Item 13	0- Litter Re	ceptacl	es and Litte	er Toters	·	
Customer- owned Re	ceptacles		Rate Per F	Pickup,	per contair	ier Min. p	er month	
Size or Type: 90 Gall Size or Type:	on	- i						
Company- owned Re	ceptacles							
Size or Type: 90 gallo Size or Type:	on		\$8.83					
Special trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route:	160 apply.	Item 15	0- Loose a		y Material		Carry Char	ge
	1 to 4 cub Rate Per				Minimun Per Pick		Per each 5 8 feet	feet over
Bulky materials	\$19.58	(R)	\$19.58	(R)	\$19.58	(R)	\$2.40	
Loose materials (customer load)	\$19.58	(R)	\$19.58	(R)	\$19.58	(R)	\$2.40	
Loose materials (company load)	\$19.58	(R)	\$19.58	(R)	\$19.58	(R)	\$2.40	
					•			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue date: March 13, 2013		, <u>-</u>	(For Offici	al Use (Only)	Effe	ctive date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG-	_		Date:			By:		

Tariff No. 13	4	Revised Page No.	45
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Empire Disposal, Inc.</u> Registered Trade Name:	<u>G-75</u>		
<u>Item- 230-</u>	Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff s	pecifically refer to this ite	m.	
Disposal site (name or location	Type of Material	Fees for Disposal	
Whitman county Transfer Station	MSW	\$103.00	Per Ton
2. Spokane Co. Waste to Energy Pl.	MSW	\$98.00 (R)	Per Ton
3. Spokane Co. Transfer Station	MSW	\$103.00 (R)	Per Ton
			4
		-	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include ch appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each necessary.	arges assessed for speci specific disposal site. At	al commodities (tires, tach additional sheets	as
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue date: March 13, 2013	Effo	ective date: May	1, 2013
·		Dv.	
Docket No. TG-	oate:	By:	

Tariff No13												5	Revised Page No.	4/
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name:	er: <u>Empire Dis</u>	pos	al, Inc. G-7	<u>5</u>			······································							
	Non-Comp	em 240- Container Service- Dumped in Company's Vehicle on-Compacted Material (Company- owned container) ates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Inside Spokane	County												_	
						pe o	Container							
Permanent Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard	\Box	2 Yard	_	3 Yard	Ш	4 Yard		6 Yard	L	8 Yard	
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$9.25		\$11.12		\$15.27		\$18.84		\$21.34		\$28.26		\$34.16	(D)
First Pickup	\$15.23		\$22.81		\$30.32		\$42.59	-	\$56.42	$\rightarrow \sim \sim$	\$81.85		\$107.42 \$107.42	
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups	\$15.23 \$40.97	`	\$22.81 \$58.22		\$30.32 \$67.90		\$42.59 \$89.43		\$56.42 \$105.05		\$81.85 \$141.11		\$107.42	
Special Fickups	ψ40.97	(17)	\$50.22	((1))	Ψ01.30	17.7	Ψ03.40	IV V	ψ100,00	17.77.1	Ψ1-11.11	11.7	V.70.22	\
Temporary Service					3 months	or les	SS							
Initial Delivery	\$47.43		\$47.43		\$47.43		\$47.43		\$47.43		\$53.85		\$53.85	
Pickup Rate	\$18.66	(R)	\$28.08	(R)	\$35.99	(R)	\$50.65	(R)	\$67.60	(R)	\$95.90	(R)	\$129.33	(R)
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$2.04		\$2.04		\$2.04	_	\$2.04	ļ	\$2.04		\$4.50 \$54.00		\$6.50 \$78.00	\vdash
Rent Per Month	\$20.40		\$22.44	<u> </u>	\$30.60	l	\$36.72	L . :	\$40.80		\$54.00		\$76.00	لبيا
local government charged for servic be given for partial the same. If rent Note 3: In addition to all obasis) will be assigned due to overfilling of	e requested, every light of the contain th	en ers wn, is to cha ers	if fewer con the rate for be include rges, a cha are filled pa	taine the t d in t rge o	rs are sen first pickup the rate for f \$ See Ite eir visible	viced and the m 19	l on a partion deach adding first pickup 50 per yard mit, contair	tiona (ass	trip. No cre al pickup mu sessed on a	dit w st be pro r	rill			
Accessorial charges assessed Gate charge \$5.9		inlo	cking, unlat			cha	rge <u>\$2.16</u> p	er pi	ckup.					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					, <u>.</u>									
issued by. Imigaid it Wilcox														
Issue date: March 13, 2013			(For Official	al He	o Only)	,					Effective	date:	May 1, 2013	
Docket No TG-			Date:		——————————————————————————————————————	_			Ву			-		
			<u> </u>					_				•		

RECEIVED MAR. 13, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-130364

Tariff No13		5	Revised Page	No. 49								
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:	Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75											
Item- 245-Container Service- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non- Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rats stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Customers Inside Spokane County												
		O:										
la .a .	00 11	Size or Type o										
Permanent Service	32 gallon can or unit	<u>65</u> Toter	90 Toter	Yard								
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$3.67 (R)	\$7.18 (R) \$8.82	(R)								
Over 5 grouped together	\$3.67 (R)	i i										
Over 5 not grouped together	\$3.67 (R)											
Each Add'l unit	\$3.67 (R)											
Special Pickups	\$10.55 (R)	\$14.36 (R) \$17.64	(R)								
Monthly Minimum Chg.	\$16.57 (R)	\$31.09 (R) \$38.19	(R)								
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Temporary Service		ļ										
Pickup Rate		<u> </u>										
local government req		unless putresible ers are serviced	es are involved.	. Customer will be								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue date: March 13, 2013	(For Official Use C	nly)	Effective of	date: May 1, 2013								
	(. c. c.moiai 656 c											
Docket No. TG-	Date:		Ву:									

RECEIVED MAR. 13, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-130364

Tariff No.	13	-											5	Revised	Page No.	51
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name:	Empire Dis	spos	al, Inc. G-7	<u>5</u>							·				
	·	Compacte	d Ma	tainer Servi aterial (Cust r container,	ome	er-owned co		pany's Vehi ner)	cle							
Service Are	a: Inside Spokane Co	ounty														
								Size or Typ	e of	Container						
Permanent	Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard		
Cinna Dista		DE0.40	(D)	(00.40	(D)	600.05	(D)	£407.00		6400.05	(D)	6044.70	(D)		6 067.60	(D)
First Pickup Each Addition		\$53.18 \$53.18			(K)	\$90.65 \$90.65		\$127.30 \$127.30	(R) (R)					 	\$267.69 \$267.69	
Special Pick		\$95.17						\$259.74						 	\$510.05	-
	,-p-4	1 400.11	11.1)	μ.50.50	\· \/	L \$170.07	IV.Y	Ψ=30.7 Τ	17. 7	45 10.00	11.17	1 4.01.10	17. 7.		75.55	1
Temporary																
Pickup Rate																
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		L	Li				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>		
Accessorial	Permanent Service: a) Service is defined more frequent servic b) If a drop box is ret shall be charged, but prorated when a drop b) If rent is shown, th not shown, it is to be charges assessed (lie	e or unless ained by a aned by a no charges box is retaile rate for the included in	putr cust s wil ained ne fir the	escibles are omer for a fi I be assesse d for only a p st pickup ar rate for the	e invull med foortind en	olved. nonth and n or pickups. on of a mor ach addition pickup.	o pio Mon nth.	kups are or thly rent ch	dere arge	d, the mont s will be	hly r	ent				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	·							-							
Issue Date:	March 13, 2013									Effec	tive	Date:		May 1, 2	2013	
				(For Officia	al Us	se Only)							_			
Docket No.	TG-	-				Date:						Ву	:			-
															-	